

SC No. 392-2019
STATE Vs. RAMESH & ORS.
FIR No. 588/2018
PS : Kapashera
U/s : 307/482/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-006656-2019

17.08.2021

Matter taken up through videoconferencing.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Shri Sumit Sheoran, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vikas @ Vicky.
Shri Arun Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused Suraj.
Shri Sunil Parashar, Ld. LAC for the accused Ramesh.

IO who has conducted the investigation is directed to remain present on the next date of hearing through videoconferencing or physical, whichever is permitted as per the orders prevalent on that particular date.

Re-list the matter for awaiting supplementary charge-sheet as well as arguments on charge on **11.10.2021**.

Issue notice to the investigating officer/station house officer to file status of supplementary charge-sheet on the next date of hearing, returnable for 11.10.2021.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
17.08.2021 (hg)