

7 SC 392/2019 STATE Vs. RAMESH 588 /2018 (Kapashera)
U/s : 307/482/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-006656-2019

19.09.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Devanand Prasad, counsel for the accused
Ramesh and Abhijeet.
Sh. Prashant Godara, Ld. counsel for Suraj.
Accused Abhijeet and Vikas are present.

Accused Ramesh and Suraj absent.

Counsel for accused moved an application for
exemption from personal appearance of accused Ramesh. Heard.
The application is allowed for today only.

Accused is absent despite repeated calls since morning.

Issue NBWs against the accused Suraj and notice to his
surety U/s 446 Cr.P.C to produce the accused on the next date of
hearing, returnable for NDOH.

None present on behalf of SHO PS Kapashera. FSL report
has not been filed yet.

Issue notice to the concerned SHO to get the priority
letter from the DCP concerned for expedite the result of the FSL
report and filed the report on the NDOH.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO PS Kapashera for
necessary information and compliance.

IO be also summoned through SHO concerned for
NDOH.

Re-list the matter for **16.11.2023**.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
19.09.2023