

9

SC392/2019

STATE Vs. RAMESH

FIR NO. 588 /2018

PS (Kapashera)

16.11.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.

All accused present on bail except accused Vikas.
Sh. Vikas Tanwar and Sh. Hitesh Kadiya, Ld.
counsel for accused Suraj.

Issue NBWs against the accused Vikas and notice to
his surety U/s 446 Cr.P.C to produce the accused on the next date
of hearing for NDOH.

Report received on behalf of SHO PS Kapashera
that priority letter has been sent to FSL through DCP South West.

IO/SHO is directed to file status report with respect
to FSL Result on or before NDOH.

Copy of this order be sent to IO/SHO for NDOH.

Be awaiting report of NBW of accused Vikas on
30.01.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
16.11.2023