

4 SC 392/2019 STATE Vs. RAMESH 588/2018 (Kapashera)

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for State.
Accused Suraj present on bail.
Accused Abhijit present on bail with counsel Sh.
Prashant Gupta.
IO SI Shyam Lal Dagar present.

Counsel for accused persons seeks a date for
arguments on charge.

Put up for arguments on charge on **24.03.2026**. IO
be summoned for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
03.02.2026