

9 SC No. 392-2019
STATE Vs. RAMESH & ORS.
FIR No. 588/2018
PS : Kapashera
U/s : 307/482/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-006656-2019

24.03.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
**Accused Ramesh (vide order dated 22.10.2024) and
Vikas @ Vicky (vide order dated 08.12.2025) has
already expired and proceedings qua them have
already been abated**
Accused Suraj and Abhijit Kumar @ Langra present
on bail.
Sh Jagan Nath Mehra, Ld Counsel for the accused
Abhijit
First IO SI Shyam Lal Dagar (Retired) present.

Matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge.

Ld Addl. PP for the State has submitted that in the
present case clarifications are required qua FSL result

It is submitted by first IO that he has no information
about the FSL result in the present case.

Perusal of the file reveals that the charge sheet was
committed way back in the year 2019 and the charges are yet to
be framed.

**In view of the same, let fresh notice be issued to SHO
concerned to appear in person and file report qua the FSL result
in the present case on NDOH.**

Be put up for further proceedings on 21.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/24.03.2026